Received: 9/1/22 Time: 10:30 am Posted: 9/1/22 Time: 10:30 am K. Perkins

Town Clerk



TOWN OF BERKLEY MASSACHUSETTS

BOARD OF SELECTMEN

One North Main Street 02779-1336 Office: 508-824-6794 Fax: 508-822-4603 E-mail: selectmen@berkleyma.us

MEETING POSTING

Tuesday, September 6, 2022 @ 6:00 p.m. Moitoza - Pettey Hearing Room, Town Hall, 1 North Main Street

SELECTMEN'S AGENDA

REVISED

I. <u>Call to Order</u>:

II. <u>Public Hearing</u>

1. Board to continue Public Hearing from July 20, 2022:

Pursuant to Article 21, "Zoning," Section 7C, "Special Permits," of the General Bylaws of the Town of Berkley, the Board of Selectmen will hold a public hearing on **July 20, 2022**, at 6:30 pm in the Moitoza – Pettey Hearing Room at the Town Office Building, One North Main Street, Berkley, Massachusetts, regarding the application of **Michael Ricardo** for a special permit for a "private motocross track – club structure" at property known as and numbered **1 Ricardo Way**, Berkley, Massachusetts, further identified in the Assessor's records at **Map 16, Lot 0005**. Interested parties are welcome to attend and comment; persons wishing to be heard should appear on the date and at the time and place designated above. Comments can also be sent to the Board of Selectmen either by mail, c/o Heather Martin, Town Administrator, One North Main Street, Berkley, Massachusetts 02779, or via e-mail, to selectmen@berkleyma.us, prior to the date and time of the public hearing. A copy of the referenced application is on file with the Town Clerk and is available for public inspection during the Clerk's regular business hours.

III. <u>Personnel:</u>

1. Board to vote to post Assistant Accountant position; review of matter, votes may be taken.

IV. <u>Town Administrator Report:</u>

- V. <u>Finance Committee Update</u>:
- VI. <u>Public Input</u>:
- VII. Adjournment:

Next Scheduled Meeting is Wednesday, September 14, 2022 at 6:00 p.m.